



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 782/2023

RATTAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hitesh Parthey, Advs. (Mobile
No.9868960724)

versus

KARAN SINGH AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kamal Anand, Adv. for D-3
Ms. Meghna Singh, Adv. for D-8
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. for D-12
& 13

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.02.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of the documents.
2. Let hard copy of the 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed within a week. Hard copy of affidavit of admission/denial of documents and documents, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 25th April, 2024.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 16, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any