



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 782/2023**
RATTAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hitesh Pandey, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

KARAN SINGH AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that plaintiff has been expired and he seeks some time to take the appropriate steps.
2. Hence, put up for doing the needful and for further proceedings for 07.03.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any