



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 782/2023**

RATTAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hitesh Pandey, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

KARAN SINGH AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

1. Matter is taken up on fresh IA.

I.A. No. 2852/2025(by applicant u/O XXII R 3 CPC for impleadment of LR's of deceased plaintiff namely Rattan Singh)

2. Learned counsel for applicant submitted that he is also representing the proposed LR's of plaintiff.

3. Let notice be issued to the defendant through counsel, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the applicant for the next date of hearing.

4. Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 07.03.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any