



* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 782/2023
RATTAN SINGHPlaintiff

Through:

versus

KARAN SINGH AND ORSDefendants

Through: appearance not given.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.03.2025**

I.A. 2852/2025 (by applicant u/O 22 R 3 CPC for impleadment of LRs of deceased plaintiff namely Rattan Singh)

1. Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 to 11 submitted that he is having no objection on this application. No one is appearing on behalf of defendant no. 1 or 2 to 15, nor they have filed any reply. It appears that they are also having no objection to this application otherwise they must have bothered to file any response.

2. In view of the same, the LR's of deceased plaintiff as mentioned in the application are hereby allowed to be impleaded. **The captioned IA allowed and disposed of.** Amended memo be filed before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposite party.

3. Put up completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from defendants,



admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 09.07.2025.

Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 7, 2025/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any