



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 782/2023**

RATTAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Purushottam Kumar & Mr.
Hitesh Pandey, Advocates.

versus

KARAN SINGH AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Counsel (*appearance not given*).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

1. Counsel for the parties jointly submit that the parties are trying to settle the matter amongst themselves.
2. At joint request, re-notify on 24th November, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025

at