



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 782/2023**

RATTAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Purushottam Kumar and Mr.
Hitesh Pandey, Advs.

versus

KARAN SINGH AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv. for D-16

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

I.A. 1566/2026 (filed by plaintiff to bring on record the settlement dated 12.12.2025)

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 30.01.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 20, 2026/tp