



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 782/2023 & I.A. 1566/2026**

RATTAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

KARAN SINGH AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Kashvi Dutta, Ms. Priyal Jain,
Mr. Anuj Mishra, Advocates for
Defendant No.17

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

30.01.2026

%

1. It is stated that settlement talks are going on between the Parties.
2. List on 16.07.2026.
3. In the meantime, if the parties entered into a settlement, it is always open for the Parties to move an application under Order XXIII Rule 3 of CPC for disposal of the Suit.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

Prateek