



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 782/2023**

RATTAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

KARAN SINGH AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

I.A. 2924/2026 (filed by applicant Ms. Pinki under Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleading her as defendant no.18)

1. Let notice be issued to the other defendants as well as plaintiff through all approved modes, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the applicant for the next date of hearing.
2. Let reply be filed within two weeks from service, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within two weeks thereafter with copy to opposite party.
3. Put up for completion of service /pleadings on 24.04.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/tp