



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 782/2023**

RATTAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Pandey, Adv.**

versus

KARAN SINGH AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. for D-12 & 13
for applicants in I.A. 2924/26
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv. for D-14 to
16
Ms. Kashvi Dutta and Mr. Anuj
Mishra, Adv. for D-17**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.04.2026**

**I.A. 2924/2026 (filed by applicant Ms. Pinki under Order I Rule 10 CPC
for impleading her as defendant no.18)**

&

**I.A. 3043/2026 (filed by applicant Deepankar Bhatia under Order I
Rule 10 CPC for impleadment as defendant no. 19**

1. Replies have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for defendants no. 12 & 13 raised no objection to these application.
3. Let reply be filed by other parties within three weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within three weeks thereafter with copy to opposite party.



4. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law and for arguments on 09.07.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2026/tp