



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 782/2023**

RATTAN SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Hitesh Pandey, Adv.

versus

KARAN SINGH AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv. for D-14, 15
& 16, (through VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.07.2026**

I.A. 2924/2026 (by applicant Pinki for impleadment as defendant 18 u/o 1 Rule 10)

&

I.A. 3043/2026 (by applicant Dipankar Bhatia for impleadment as defendant 19 u/o 1 Rule 10)

1. Replies filed by the plaintiff. Let reply, if any may be filed by the other parties within four week with advance copy to the other parties.
2. It is further submitted that some settlements talks are going on between the parties.

I.A. 11828/2026, I.A. 11829/2026, I.A. 11830/2026. & I.A. 11831/2026

3. At request put up before the Hon'ble Court on 16.07.2026 on the date already fixed for further directions.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 9, 2026/da